TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNi USTAYV, s.p.

Notifikovana osoba ¢. 1021
Vaclavska 237/6, 603 00 Brno, Ceska republika

vydava

CERTIFIKAT ES PREZKOUSENI TYPU
& 1021 -16 - 050

ve shodé s natizenim vlady €. 21/2003 Sb., kterym se implementuji smérnice &. 89/686/EHS,
&. 93/68/EHS, ¢&. 93/95 EHS a ¢. 96/58/ES v Ceské republice

vyrobei: ADLER Czech a.s.,
Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem. Czech Republic
ID: 25409727

na vyrobek: Vystrazny odév s vysokou viditelnosti — Unisex tri¢ko a polokosile
odév tiidy 2 (dle velikosti ploch napadnych materialii)
- RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9 - tricko
- 1V9 HV PROTECT - tricko
- RIMECK HV PROTECT 2V9 - polokosile

pouzité materialy: Podkladovy materidl (barva fluorescenéni Zluté, fluorescenéni oranzovo-tervena):
- pletenina art. 1V9
materialové sloZeni: 55 % bavlna, 45 % polyester, plosna hmotnost: 175 g.m™
Retroreflexni material (barva stiibrna):
- reflexni pis - 3M ™ Scotchlite™ - art. 2925

Shoda vyrobku se zdkladnimi poZadavky na bezpecnost a ochranu zdravi stanovenymi naiizenim

vlady €. 21/2003 Sb. je zajisténa shodou s pozadavky harmonizovanych norem:

e CSN EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2017 Odévy s vysokou viditelnosti - ZkuSebni metody a pozadavky
(61.4.1,¢1.4.2,¢1.4.3,¢1.5.1,¢1. 5.2, €1. 5.3, €1. 5.4, €1. 5.5, &L. 5.6, €1. 6, €1. 7.5, €1. 8 a €1. 9)
Fluorescencni viastnosti ovéreny po 25 cyklech domdciho prani pri 40 °C.

o CSN EN ISO 13688:2014 Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky.

Certifikat ES prezkousSeni typu je vydan na zdkladé posouzeni shody vyrobku a zji$téni uvedenych
v zavéreCné zpravé ¢.1021/18/026 ze dne 22.01.2018. ¢&.1021/17/088 ze dne 03.04.2017.
¢. 1021/17/022-2 ze dne 17.01.2017 a ¢&. 1021/16/042 ze dne 20.05.2016, vydané Notifikovanou
osobou & 1021, TZU Brno. Zavéreéné zpravy jsou nedilnou soudésti certifikatu. Zobrazeni a popis
vyrobkt uvadi list ¢. 2 tohoto certifikatu.

V.l

_ Y/
= [ Certifikat ES prezkouSeni typu Py Yl /. 7
[a] (o] vydan: v Brné dne 20.05.2016 < : %6 v Q" L &
= Aktualizace 22.01.2018 -3 . RNDr. Pavel Mal¢ik

EI- » Platnost do 19.05.2021 F« < g\ feditel Gstavu



TZU Brno, Certifikat ES ptezkouseni typu &. 1021 — 16 - 050

List €. 2

Unisex tricko: RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9

1V9 HV PROTECT

Tri¢ko s kratkym rukavem volného stfihu je tvofeno
jednim pfednim dilem, jednim zadnim dilem a
kratkymi  hlavicovymi rukdvy. Prikrcnik je
zakonCen pruznym lemem, konce rukavi a dolni
okraj tricka jsou zakon¢eny podsitim. TriCko ma po
obvodu téla aplikovany ve dvou fadach horizontalni
retroreflexni pasy a na rukdvech ma aplikovan
v jedné Fadé horizontalni retroreflexni pés.

Unisex polokofile: RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9

Polokosile s lime¢kem a kratkymi rukavy ma vystiih
se zapindnim na tii knofliky. Triko je volného
stiihu, sklad4 se z jednoho pfedniho dilu a jednoho
zadniho dilu. Limegek je z 100% polyesterového
upletu v barvé polokosile.

Tricko ma po obvodu téla aplikovany ve dvou
fadach horizontalni retroreflexni pasy a na rukavech
ma aplikovan v jedné fad¢ horizontalni retroreflexni
pas.

Spodni okraj trika a rukdvy jsou zakonCeny
podsitim.




TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAYV, s.p.

(TEXTILE TESTING INSTITUTE)

Notified Body No. 1021
Vaclavska 237/6, 603 00 Brno, Czech Republic

issues

EC TYPE- EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
No. 1021 - 16 - 050

in accordance with the Council Directive No. 89/686/EEC,
No. 93/68/EEC, No. 93/95/EEC and No. 96/58/EEC, as amended:

Manufacturer: ADLER Czech a.s.,

Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
ID: 25409727

Product: High visibility clothing — Unisex T-shirt and Poio T-shirt
clothing class 2 (according to area of high visible materials)
- RIMECK HYV Protect 1V9 — T-shirt
- 1V9 HV Protect — T-shirt
- RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9 — Polo T-shirt

Used materials: Background material (colour fluorescent yellow, fluorescent orange-red):
- knitted fabric — art. 1V9
material composition: 55 % cotton, 45 % polyester, mass per unit area: 175 g.m™
Retroreflective material (colour silver):
- reflective tape - 3SM™ Scotchlite™ - art. 2925

Compliance of the product with the essential requirements of health and safety established by Council

Directive No. 89/686/EEC is provided by compliance with the requirements of the standards:

e EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 High visibility clothing - Test methods and requirements (Subcl.
4.1, Subcl. 4.2, Subcl. 4.3, Subel. 5.1, Subcl. 5.2, Subcl. 5.3, Subcl. 5.4, Subcl. 5.5, Subcl. 5.6, CI. 6,
Subcl. 7.5, CL. 8 and Cl. 9)

Fluorescent characteristics were tested after 25 cycles of domestic washing at 40 °C temperature.

e EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - General requirements

EC type-examination certificate is issued on the base of conformity assessment of the product and
the results that are recorded in Final Report No. 1021/17/026 from 22.01.2018, No. 1021/17/088
from 03.04.2017, No 1021/17/022-2 from 17.01.2017 and No. 1021/16/042 from 20.05.2016
issued by Notified Body No. 1021 TZU Brno. The Final Reports are integral parts of this
Certificate. Description and photo of the product are presented in the Sheet No. 2 of this
Certificate.

This certificate is an English version of certificate which was issued in Czech language.
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TZU Bro, EC type-examination certificate No. 1021 - 16 - 050
Sheet No. 2

Unisex T-shirt: RIMECK HYV Protect 1V9
1V9 HV Protect — Unisex T-shirt

T-shirt with short sleeves, loose-fitting design,
is formed by one front part, one back part and
short spherical head sleeves. Neckline is
finished with an elastic hem, the lower hems of
the sleeves and bottom hem are finished with a
lining. Two horizontal retroreflective tapes are
sewed all around the body and one horizontal
retroreflective tape around the sleeves.

Unisex Polo T-shirt: RIMECK HY RUNWAY 2V9

Polo T-shirt with collar and short sleeves has a
neckline with closing with three buttons. Polo
T-shirt is in loose design, is formed by one
front part, one back part. The collar is made
from 100% Polyester knitted fabric in the
colour of the polo T-shirt.

Two horizontal retroreflective tapes are use all
around the body and one horizontal
retroreflective tape around the sleeves.

The lower hems of the sleeves and bottom hem
are finished with a lining.
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EU PROHLASENI O SHODE

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE
EC JIEKJIAPALIMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

ADLER Czech, a. s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

www.adler.info

ADLER

CZECH A.S.



ADLER

CZECH aA.s.

CZ EU PROHLASENI O SHODE
Vyrobce: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Barva: 97 fluorescenéni zluta, 98 fluorescenéni oranZova

Materialové sloZzeni:  55% BAVLNA, 45% POLYESTER
Gramaz: 175 g/m?
Velikost: S-3XL

Toto prohlaSeni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce: ADLER Czech a.s.

Pfedmét prohlaseni 1V9 HV PROTECT je ve shodé¢ s pfislusnymi harmonizacnimi pravnimi pfedpisy Unie:
NARIZENI EVROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425

Odkazy na pfislusné harmonizované normy, které byly pouzity, véetné data normy, nebo na jiné technické spe-
cifikace, véetné data specifikace, na jejichZ zakladé se shoda prohlasuje:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Vystrazné odévy s vysokou viditelnosti pro profesionalni pouZiti - Metody zkouseni a
poZadavky
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky

Ozndmeny subjekt & 1021 TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno provedl EU piezkouseni typu a vydal certifikat EU
piezkouSeni typu €. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Misto a datum vydani: U_sli nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Statutarni reditel /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

EN EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: ADLER Czech a.s.

Address: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Product: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Colour: 97 fluorescent yellow, 98 fluorescent orange

Material composition: = 55% COTTON, 45% POLYESTER
Weight: 175 g/m?
Size: S-3XL

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: ADLER Czech a.s.

Object of the declaration 1V9 HV PROTECT is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legisla-
tion: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the
other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - High visibility clothing — Test methods and requirements
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Protective clothing — General requirements

The notified body No. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno performed the EU type-examination and issued
the EU type-examination certificate No. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Place and date of issue: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely /

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Statutory Director

.....

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.S.

SK EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Vyrobca: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1VO HV PROTECT
Farba: 97 fluorescencnd Zlt4, 98 fluorescenéna oranZova
Materialové zloZenie: 55% BAVLNA, 45% POLYESTER
Gramaz: 175 g/m?
Velkost”: S-3XL

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradni zodpovednost’ vyrobcu: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet vyhlasenia 1\{9 HV PROTECT je v zhode s prisluinymi ’harmonizaEnYmi pravnymi predpismi Unie:
NARIADENIE EUROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425

Odkazy na prislusné pouZzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na iné technické 3pe-
cifikdcie vratane datumu 3pecifikacie, v suvislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda vyhlasuje:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Odevy s vysokou viditel'nost'ou. SkuSobné metddy a poziadavky
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odevy. Vieobecné poZiadavky

Notifikovana osoba & 1021 TZU, Viaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno vykonala EU skusku typu a vydala certifikat EU
skasky typu & 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Miesto a datum vydania: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely
i&DLER Czech, a.s.,
Statutarny riaditel’

OERD - TEX

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
wwyw.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

DE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
Hersteller: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresse: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Farbe: 97 fluoreszierendes gelb , 98 fluoreszierendes orange

Zusammensetzung: 55% BAUMWOLLE, 45% POLYESTER
Grammatur: 175 g/m?

GrolBe: S-3XL

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformititserkldrung triagt der Hersteller:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Gegenstand der Erkldrung 1V9 HV PROTECT entspricht den einschligigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschrif-
ten der Union: VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RA-
TES

Angabe der verwendeten einschldgigen harmonisierten Normen oder sonstigen technischen Spezifikationen, fiir
die die Konformitt erklért wird, einschlieBlich des Datums der Normen bzw. sonstigen technischen Spezifika-
tionen:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Hochsichtbare Warnkleidung — Priifverfahren und Anforderungen
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Schutzkleidung — Allgemeine Anforderungen

Die notifizierte Stelle Nr. 1021 TZU, Viaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno hat die EU-Baumusterpriifung durchgefiihrt
und die EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung Nr. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016 ausgestellt.

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

der Generaldirektor

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
Producent: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adres: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Kolor: 97 fluorescencyjny zolty, 98 fluorescencyjny pomaranczowy

Skiad materialu:  55% BAWELNA, 45% POLIESTER
Gramatura: 175 g/m?
Rozmiar: S-3XL
Niniejszg deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wylaczng odpowiedzialnoséé producenta: ADLER Czech a.s.

Przedmiot deklaracji 1V9 HV PROTECT jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wymaganiami unijnego prawodawstwa
harmonizacyjnego: ROZPORZADZENIE PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY (UE) 2016/425.

Odniesienia do wlasciwych norm zharmonizowanych, ktore zastosowano, wraz z datg normy, lub do innych
specyfikacji technicznych, wraz z datg specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodnosé:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Odziez o intensywnej widzialnos$ci — Metody badania i wymagania
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Odziez ochronna — Wymagania ogolne

Jednostka notyfikowana Nr 1021 TZU, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno przeprowadzila badanie typu UE i wydala
certyfikat badania typu UE Nr 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Miejsce i data wydania: Us_ti__n_a_d Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Dyrektor Generalny 7 /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Oblowkova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

FR DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
Fabricant: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresse: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produit: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Couleur: 97 jaune fluorescent, 98 orange fluorescent
Composition du matérian:  55% COTON, 45% POLYESTER
Poids: 175 g/m’
Taille: S-3XL

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant: ADLER Czech a.s.

Objet de la déclaration pour le produit référence 1V9 HV PROTECT est conforme 4 la législation d'harmoni-
sation de 'Union applicable: REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425 DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CON-
SEIL

Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées (avec leur date) ou des autres spécifications tech-
niques (avec leur date) par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Vétements & haute visibilité — Méthodes d’essai et exigences
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Vétements de protection — Exigences générales

L'organisme notifié No. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno a effectué I'examen UE de type et a établi
l'attestation d'examen UE de type No. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Date et lieu d'établissement: Us_t_i nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Directeur Statutaire z

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

HR EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
Proizvodac: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Proizvod: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Boja: 97 fluorescentno Zuta, 98 fluorescentno narancasta
Sastav materijala:  55% PAMUK, 45% POLIESTER
Gramaia: 175 g/m?
Veli¢ina: S-3XL

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na iskljuc¢ivu odgovornost proizvodaéa: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet izjave 1V9 HV PROTECT je s odgovarajuéim zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju: UREDBA
(EU) 2016/425 EUROPSKOG PARLAMENTA 1 VIJECA

Upuéivanja na odgovarajuce primijenjene uskladene norme, ukljucujuéi datum norme, ili upuéivanja na druge
tehnicke specifikacije, uklju¢ujuci datum specifikacije, u odnosu na koje se izjavljuje sukladnost:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Upozoravajuca odjeca uocljiva s velike udaljenosti — Metode ispitivanja i zahtjevi
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Zastitna odje¢a — Op¢i zahtjevi

Prijavljeno tijelo br. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno obavilo je EU ispitivanje tipa i izdalo potvrdu o
EU ispitivanju tipa br. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Mjesto i datum izdavanja: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s., /

Izvrini direktor K /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.sS.

IT DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
Produttore: ADLER Czech a.s.
Indirizzo: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Prodotto: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Colore: 97 giallo fluorescente, 98 arancione fluorescente

Composizione del materiale:  55% COTONE, 45% POLIESTERE
Grammatura: 175 g/m?
Taglie: S-3XL

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto 'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbricante:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Oggetto della dichiarazione: conformita’ del prodotto 1V9 HV PROTECT al REGOLAMENTO (UE)
2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO

Riferimenti alle pertinenti norme utilizzate, compresa la data della norma, o alle altre specifiche tecniche,
compresa la data della specifica, in relazione alle quali ¢ dichiarata la conformita:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Indumenti ad alta visibilita - Metodi di prova e requisiti
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Indumenti di protezione - Requisiti generali

L'organismo notificato N. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno ha svolto l'esame UE e ha rilasciato il certifi-
cato di esame UE N. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

luogo e data del rilascio: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely
ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Amministratore delegato /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info
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HU EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Gyarto: ADLER Czech a.s.
Cim: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Termék: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Szin: 97 fluoreszkalo sarga, 98 fluoreszkalo narancssarga

Anyagosszetétel:  55% PAMUT, 45% POLIESZTER
Grammsiily: 175 g/m?
Meéret: S-3XL

Ez a megfeleldségi nyilatkozat a gyarté: ADLER Czech a.s. kizarolagos felel6sségére keriil kiadasra.

A nyilatkozat targya 1V9 HV PROTECT megfelel a vonatkoz6 uniés harmonizécios jogszabalynak:
AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT ES A TANACS (EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra val6 hivatkozas, mely tartalmazza a szabvany datumat, vagy azon
egyéb miszaki leirasokra valé hivatkozasok — az adott leiras datumaval egylitt —, amelyekre a megfelel6ségi
nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - J6 lathatosagot biztosito ruhazat. Vizsgalati modszerek és kdvetelmények
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Védoruhazat. Altalanos kévetelmények

A 1021 szamt TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno bejelentett szervezet elvégezte az EU-tipusvizsgalatot és kiadta
a 1021 — 16 — 050 szami (2016.05.20.) EU-tipusvizsgalati tanasitvanyt.

A kiallitas helye és datuma: Usti nad Labe ,25.3.2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Ugyvezetd igazgato )

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH As.
RO DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE
Producator: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adresa: Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Republica Ceha
Produs: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Culoare: 97 galben reflectorizant, 98 portocaliu reflectorizant
Compozitia materialului: 55% BUMBAC, 45% POLIESTER
Gramaj: 175 g/m?
Mirimi: S-3XL

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata pe raspunderea exclusivi a producatorului:
ADLER Czech a.s.

Obiectul declaratiei 1V9 HV PROTECT este in conformitate cu legislatia armonizata relevantid a Uniunii:
REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 AL PARLAMENTULUI EUROPEAN SI AL CONSILIULUI

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri la celelalte speci-
ficatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiei, in legitura cu care se declara conformitatea:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - imbrﬁcaminte cu vizibilitate ridicatd. Metode de testare si cerinte
EN ISO 13688:2013 - [mbracaminte de protectie. Cerinte generale

Autoritatea notificata nr. 1021 TZ(I, Vaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno a efectuat examinarea conform standardelor
UE si a eliberat certificatul nr. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016, in concordanti cu aceste standarde.

Locul si data eliberarii: Usti nad Labe m, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,

Director general

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.
BG EC JEKJIAPAILIUA 3A CHbOTBETCTBHUE
IIpoussoguren: ADLER Czech a.s.
Ajpec: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Ipoaykr: 1V9 HV PROTECT
IBsaT: 97 (ayopecLeHTHO XbATO, 98 dypecteHTHO OpaHKeBO

CheTae HAa MaTepuaia: 55% IMMAMVYK, 45% I[TOJIMECTEP
Ter.o: 175 r/m?
Pasmep: S-3XL

Hacrosmara neknapaius 3a ChOTBETCTBHE € H3/1a/IeHa HA OTTOBOPHOCTTA Ha NPOU3BOUTENS:
ADLER Czech a.s.

ITpeamer Ha gexnapauusta e 1V9 HV PROTECT ortroeapsi Ha ChOTBETHOTO 3aKOHOAATE/ICTBO HA Csio3a 3a
xapmonusauusa: PETJIAMEHT (EC) 2016/425 HA EBPOIIEMCKHS ITAPJTAMEHT U HA CBBETA

[TozoBaBaHe HA CHOTBETHHUTE H3ION3BAHH XapMOHH3HPaHH CTaHAapTH, BKIIIOYHTEIIHO JaTaTa Ha CTaHapTa, WK
NNO30BaBaHe Ha JApYruTe TEXHHYCCKH cneumbm{auun. BKJIOYHTE/IHO JaTara Ha CHE!HH(’[]MK&U.HHTB., no
OTHOUIEHHME HA KOUTO C€ JEKITapHpa CbOTBETCTBHE!

EN ISO 20471:2013 - 3amuTHo 00€KI0 ¢ BUCOKA BUAUMOCT. MeToan 3a U3NUTBAHE U W3UCKBAHUS.
EN ISO 13688:2013 - 3awutHo obaekno. OOIKU W3IMCKBAHMSL.

Hotnduumpanust opran Ne. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno u3pbplUM uicnensane ot tuna EC u uznane
ceprudukar 3a uscnensane ot tuna EC Ne. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016

MsicTo ¥ 1aTAa HAa H3AABAHE: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely
ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Ynb/AHOMOLIEH AHPEKTOP

©

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.S;

ES DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Fabricante: ADLER Czech a.s.

Direcci6n: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Producto: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Color: 97 amarillo fluorescente, 98 naranja fluorescente
Composicién del material ~ 55% ALGODON, 45% POLIESTER
Peso: 175 g/m?
Talla: S-3XL

La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante: ADLER
Czech a.s.

El objeto de la declaracion 1V9 HV PROTECT anterior es conforme con la legislacién de armonizacion apli-
cable de la Union: REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CON-
SEJO

Normas armonizadas aplicables u otras especificaciones técnicas a las que hace referencia la presente declara-
cion de conformidad, incluidas sus fechas:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Ropa de alta visibilidad. Métodos de ensayo y requisitos.
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ropa de proteccion. Requisitos generales

El organismo notificado N.” 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo y ha
expedido el certificado de examen UE de tipo N.’ 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

Lugar y fecha de expedicion: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Director legal 7

......

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukovd 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH AsS.
ET ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
Tootja: ADLER Czech a.s.
Aadress: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Toode: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Viirvus: 97 fluorestseeriv kollane, 98 fluorestseeruv oranz
Materjali koostis: 55% PUUVILL, 45% POLUESTER
Kaal: 175 g/m?
Suurus: S-3XL

Kiesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel: ADLER Czech a.s.

Deklareeritav toode 1V9 HV PROTECT on kooskdlas asjaomaste liidu tihtlustamisdigusaktidega: EUROOPA
PARLAMENDI JA NOUKOGU MAARUS (EL) 2016/425

Viited asjakohastele kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele voi viited teistele tehnilistele kirjeldustele, millele
vastavust deklareeritakse:

EN ISO 20471:2013 — Korgnéhtavusega mérguriietus. Katsemeetodid ja nduded
EN ISO 13688:2013 — Kaitseriietus. Uldnouded

Teavitatud asutus nr 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno, viis ldbi ELi tiitibihindamismenetluse ja viljastas
ELi tiitibihindamissertifikaadi nr 1021 — 16 — 050, 20.5.2016.

Viiljaandmise koht ja kuupiiey: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019
Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s., /
Volitatud direktor 7

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

LT ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Gamintojas: ADLER Czech a.s.

Adresas: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktas: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Spalva: 97 fluorescenciné geltona, 98 fluorescenciné oranziné
MedzZiagos sudétis:  55% MEDVILNE, 45% POLIESTERIS
Svoris: 175 g/m?
Dydis: S-3XL

Si atitikties deklaracija isduodama tik gamintojo atsakomybe: ADLER Czech a.s.

Deklaracijos objektas 1V9 HV PROTECT atitinka atitinkamus derinamuosius Sajungos teisés aktus:
EUROPOS PARLAMENTO IR TARYBOS REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425

Nuorodos | atitinkamus taikytus darniuosius standartus (jskaitant standarto data) arba j kitas technines
specifikacijas (jskaitant specifikacijos data), pagal kurias buvo deklaruota atitiktis:

EN ISO 20471:2013 — gerai matoma apranga. Bandymo metodai ir reikalavimai
EN ISO 13688:2013 — apsauginé apranga. Bendrieji reikalavimai

notifikuotoji jstaiga, kurios Nr. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41 Brno, atliko ES tipo tyrima ir i3dave ES tipo
tyrimo sertifikatg, kurio Nr. 1021 — 16 — 050, 20. 5. 2016.

ISdavimo data ir vieta: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely
ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Direktorius 7

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

LV ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
RaZotajs: ADLER Czech a.s.
Adrese: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktu: 1V9 HY PROTECT

Krasa: 97 fluoresc&josi dzeltens, 98 fluorescgjosi orans

Materiala sastavs: 55% KOKVILNA, 45% POLIESTERS

Svars: 175 g/m?

Izmérs: S-3XL

ST atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota vienigi uz raZotaja ADLER Czech a.s. atbildibu.

Deklaracijas priek$mets 1V9 HV PROTECT atbilst attiecigajiem Savienibas saskano3anas tiesibu aktiem:
EIROPAS PARLAMENTA UN PADOMES REGULA (ES) NR. 2016/425

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem saskanotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta datumu, vai atsauces uz
citam tehniskajam specifikacijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu, saistiba ar kuram ir deklaréta atbilstiba:

EN ISO 20471:2013 Paaugstinatas redzamibas apg@rbs. TestéSanas metodes un prasibas
EN ISO 13688:2013 Aizsargapgérbs. Visparigas prasibas

Pazinota iestade Nr. 1021 TZU, Viclavska 6, 658 41, Brno, veica ES tipa parbaudi un 20.05.2016. izdeva ES
tipa parbaudes sertifikatu Nr. 1021-16-050.

Izdo%anas vieta un datums: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely

ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Pilnvarotais direktors /

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukovd 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



ADLER

CZECH A.s.

SL IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

Proizvajalec: ADLER Czech a.s.

Naslov: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Izdelek: 1V9 HV PROTECT
Barva: 97 fluorescentno rumena, 98 fluorescentno oranzna

Sestava materiala: 55% BOMBAZ, 45% POLIESTER
Gramatura: 175 g/m?

Velikost: S-3XL

Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec: ADLER Czech a.s.

Predmet izjave 1V9 HV PROTECT je v skladu z ustrezno harmonizirano zakonodajo Unije: UREDBA (EU)
2016/425 EVROPSKEGA PARLAMENTA IN SVETA

Sklicevanja na uporabljene relevantne harmonizirane standarde, vkljuéno z datumom standarda, ali sklicevanja
na druge tehnicne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije, glede na katere je izdana izjava o skladnosti:

EN ISO 20471:2013 Dobro vidna obleka — Preskusne metode in zahteve
EN ISO 13688:2013 Varovalna obleka — Splo$ne zahteve

Priglageni organ §t. 1021 TZU, Viaclavska 6, 658 41 Brno je opravil EU-pregled tipa ter izdal certifikat o EU-
pregledu tipa §t. 1021-16-050, 20. 5. 2016.

Kraj in datum izdaje: Usti nad Labem, 25. 3. 2019

Ing. Radek Vesely
ADLER Czech, a.s.,
Direktor

ena firma e

ADLER Czech, a. s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.adler.info



